
Race:1
525y/480m

19:39
 Grade  

ON2
Limerick

The Book Your Trials Online ON2 525 Final

Wnr €1200, 2nd €440, 3rd €225, 4th €110, 5th 
€110, 6th €110 Entry Fee €20Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2
T2 A2 A2
T3 A2 A2
T4 A3 A3
T5 A1 A1
T6 A3 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.81]
TR: Patrick Guilfoyle[28.81-LMK] 2 1 01Mr. Lars  Wicander/Mrs. Anita  Wicander (S Ibk.D.(Wi Can Dream-Mystical Moll).Jun'24WI CAN TREY TPW €110

Feb 7'26 88 525R    ON2 T1 1.46 2222 2nd 4L Chl 1,ClrRn 28.89 Sand 6/4 LMKGlideaway Duke 29.17
Jan 31'26 88 525R    ON2 T1 1.35 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 28.81 Sand 6/4 LMKGlideaway Duke *28.81
Jan 9'26 87 525T    T2 0.00 1st 1.5L RL 30.57 -.10 Slow GLY Magical Eloise *30.47
Dec 27'25 85 350T    T4 0.00 1st 5L 19.23 Sand SPK Amazing Empire *19.23

Blue

2 [28.91]
TR: Paraic Campion[28.91-LMK] 2 1 01Mr. Gary Pepper (Co. Clare.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Road Queen).May'24BOOZED WISH TPW €110

Feb 7'26 75 525R    ON2 T1 1.34 2111 2nd 1L Bmp 1,StyWl 28.94 Sand LMKTyrap Bucko 29.01
Jan 31'26 74 525R    ON2 T1 1.40 2111 1st 7L QAw,Ld 1 28.91 Sand 6/4 LMKBonnies Boy *28.91
Jan 14'26 75 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 1.5L M 16.74 -.10 Slow KKY Boozed Mags 16.74
Nov 5'25 74 525T    T1 0.00 1st 2L RL 30.70 -.30 Slow KKY Warrenstown Lad *30.40

White

3 [28.93]
TR: Owner[28.93-LMK] 2 2 00Mr. David  Carroll (Co. Limerick.) Mbd.D.(Dromana Bucko-Tiermana Jetty).Jul'24TYRAP BUCKO TPW €220

Feb 7'26 76 525R    ON2 T2 1.35 3322 1st 1L Bmp 1,LdNrL 28.94 Sand LMKBoozed Wish *28.94
Jan 31'26 75 525R    ON2 T2 1.38 2211 1st 1.5L ChlBS,StyWl 28.93 Sand 5/2 LMKBarntick Bucko *28.93
Jan 2'26 73 525T    T2 0.00 1st 1L Mid 29.44 Sand CMLTyrap Noel *29.44
Sep 24'25 74 350T    T3 0.00 1st 3L M 19.48 Sand LMKTyrap Noel *19.48

Black

4 [29.27]
TR: James O'Regan[29.27-LMK] 2 0 11Mrs. Ann Marie  Murphy (Castleisland) Mwbk.D.(Fromposttopillar-Mirrenofpaisley).Jul'24BONNIES BOY

Feb 7'26 72 525R    ON2 T4 1.40 4333 3rd 5.5L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.89 Sand 3/1 LMKGlideaway Duke 29.27
Jan 31'26 72 525R    ON2 T5 1.51 4454 2nd 7L EvAw,FinWl 28.91 Sand 3/1 LMKBoozed Wish 29.40
Jan 8'26 73 525T    T3 0.00 1st 4L M 29.98 Sand LMKBonniebabysbaby *29.98
Nov 18'25 68 325T    T6 0.00 2nd 13L TiT,Mid 18.32 -.05 Slow TRL Blossum Girl 19.18

Orange

5 [28.89]
TR: Owner[28.89-LMK] 2 1 01Mr. Thomas O'Donoghue (Co. Tipperary.) Wbk.D.(Newinn Taylor-Glideaway Magic).Jul'24GLIDEAWAY DUKE TPW €110

Feb 7'26 78 525R    ON2 T6 1.32 1111 1st 4L QAw,ALd 28.89 Sand 3/1 LMKWi Can Trey *28.89
Jan 31'26 78 525R    ON2 T3 1.34 3322 2nd 3.5L QAw,ClrRn 28.81 Sand 5/2 LMKWi Can Trey 29.05
Jan 9'26 78 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 3L M 19.71 -.05 Slow GLY Glideaway Joey 19.87
Oct 15'25 83 525T    T5 0.00 1st sh M 30.27 -.30 Slow KKY Glideaway Joey *29.97

Stripes

6 [29.20]
TR: Paul Hennessy[29.20-LMK] 2 0 20Mr. Cian Gleeson/Mr. Martin Curran (Co. W Wbk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Affane Maisie).Mar'24DAROCKETMAN

Feb 7'26 83 525R    ON2 T6 1.34 5433 3rd 3.75L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.94 Sand LMKTyrap Bucko 29.20
Jan 31'26 82 525R    ON2 T6 1.36 1123 3rd 4.0L FAw,Ld 1 28.93 Sand 1/1 LMKTyrap Bucko 29.21
Jan 16'26 81 300T    T5 0.00 1st 4.5L M 16.87 -.10 Slow KKY Hamilton *16.77
Dec 5'25 82 525T    T3 0.00 1st 8L M 29.80 -.40 Slow KKY Hamilton *29.40
Jun 23'25 82 325T    T3 0.00 2nd 1L M 18.38 -.15 Slow YGL Daketchupman 18.30

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: B-E

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

19:54
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: Mitchelstowndowns Construction 
Ltd C/o Dominic Ryan

Limerick

J.P & Pauline Ryan Memorial Limerick Oaks Round 2 Heat 1

Wnr €7500, 2nd €2800, 3rd €1400
 HtWnr: €200 Unpl R2: €100 4 Qualify Entry 

Fee €50

Kindly Sponsored by Mitchelstowndowns Construction Limited

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A0
T2 A0 A0
T3 A2 A0
T4 A2 A1
T5 A1 AA0
T6 A2 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.62]
TR: Owner[28.62-LMK] 27 5 64Mr. Adam Hogg (Templemore) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Whizzing Katie).Oct'22WHIZZING ANNIE TPW €2,625

Feb 7'26 62 525R    A1 T2 1.29 4666 4th 7.5L/hd EvAw,Crd 1 28.54 Sand 7/4 LMKMagical Poppet 29.07
Jan 31'26 62 525R    A0 T3 1.34 4444 3rd 1L EvAw,FinWl 28.88 Sand 3/1 LMKFlyers Minnie 28.95
Oct 11'25 63 525R    A2 T1 1.42 5532 1st 1.5L Bmp 1,LdRi 28.62 Sand 2/1 LMKGet Bye *28.62
Dec 21'24 63 550R    A2 T4 2.89 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 29.86+.10 Fast 6/4 LMKKyletaun Coco *29.96
Aug 31'24 62 570R    A3 T3 4.39 3322 1st 0.5L FAw,LdRu 31.46 -.20 Slow 5/2 THR Carneys Goldmine *31.26

Blue

2 [28.65]
TR: Thomas O'Donovan[28.65-LMK] 7 3 03Mr. Thomas  O'Donovan (Grantstown) Ibebd.B.(Tommy Shelby-Azzabi).May'24ROSSA ABI TPW €1,470

Feb 7'26 59 525R    A1 T1 1.32 3322 1st 0.5L Bmp 1,LdNrL 28.65 Sand 6/4 LMKRidgemount Sky *28.65
Jan 24'26 59 525R    A3 T2 1.37 3322 2nd 0.5L Bmp 1,ChlRi 28.80+.10 Fast7/4f LMKTyrap Bubbles 28.93
Dec 6'25 59 525R    ON2 T3 3.36 3321 2nd 4L Crd 1,StyOn 28.98 Sand 5/4 CRK Safe Vision 29.26
Nov 28'25 59 525R    ON2 T1 3.53 3211 1st 4L ChlBS,LdBS 28.90 Sand 1/1 CRK Safe Vision *28.90
Nov 21'25 59 525R    ON2 T1 3.42 2221 1st 1L Chl 3,Ld 4 28.96 Sand 4/6 CRK Walkabout Johnny *28.96

White

3 [28.59]Late-Ballymartin Nedy

TR: Owner[28.59-LMK] 10 3 20Mr. Sean Roche (Co. Limerick.) Ibk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Parkview Trudi).Mar'24BALYMARTIN NEADY TPW €1,430

Feb 7'26 63 525R    A1 T4 1.48 4455 4th 4.75L EvAw,Blk 1 28.76 Sand 3/1 LMKMagical Hope 29.09
Jan 24'26 64 525R    A1 T2 1.36 4433 3rd 6.5L EvAw,FinWl 28.43+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKCarrigmore Dante 28.98
Nov 1'25 64 525R    A2 T4 1.21 2211 1st 5.5L FAw,Ld 3 28.59 Sand 9/4 LMKKyletaun Lucky *28.59
Oct 25'25 63 525R    A2 T5 1.33 2322 1st hd Chl3/4,LdNrL 28.86 Sand 11/4 LMKHighview Tom *28.86
Oct 11'25 63 525R    A5 T3 1.43 2221 1st 4L FAw,Chl 3 28.93 Sand 2/1 LMKStonehall Mal *28.93

Black

4 [28.83]
TR: Owner[28.83-LMK] 24 3 55Sean McCarthy/Tony McCarthy (Bruff Lime Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Droopys Lullaby).Sep'22GARBALLY TWINK TPW €2,440

Feb 7'26 61 525R    A1 T1 1.30 2222 3rd 5.5L/hd EvAw,Chl 1 28.54 Sand 8/1 LMKMagical Poppet 28.93
Jan 22'26 62 350T    T2 0.00 Solo 18.97 Sand LMK *18.97
Dec 13'25 61 750R    D4 T1 13.40 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 42.67 Sand 1/1 LMKHarrogatetownbaz *42.67
Oct 5'24 62 525R    A3 T5 1.42 6532 2nd 3.5L SlAw,FinWl 28.59 Sand 3/1 LMKAzeman 28.83
Feb 24'24 61 525R    ON1 T3 3.45 5333 2nd 6L LckEP,FinWl 28.73 -.10 Slow 8/1 GLY Hanover Sky 29.05

Orange

5 [28.40]
TR: Patrick Guilfoyle[28.37-CRK] 25 11 62Donal & Patrick Guilfoyle (Cloughjordan) Mbd.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Magical Poppy).May'23MAGICAL HOPE TPW €7,775

Feb 7'26 68 525R    A1 T5 1.44 2222 1st 3.5L Ld 3,FinWl 28.76 Sand 4/5 LMKBurgess Bonnie *28.76
Jan 21'26 69 350T    T3 0.00 1st 3L 19.00 Sand LMKDaleroad Poppy *19.00
Oct 24'25 67 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 4L 28.09 Sand CRK Scarlet Ella 28.37
Oct 18'25 68 525R    A1 T4 1.32 1st 7.5L LdBS,drclr 28.40 Sand 2/1 LMKAsiam Ten *28.40
Aug 9'25 65 550R    A0 T6 2.83 1111 1st 2.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.78+.10 Fast7/4f LMKFlyers Minnie *29.88

Stripes

6 [28.82]
TR: Patrick Guilfoyle[28.82-LMK] 10 2 32Silver-Pirate-Syndicate (Newcastle) Wbk.B.(Orchestrate-Raha Mofo).Mar'24KAZANKINA TPW €1,225

Feb 7'26 66 525R    A1 T6 1.39 4433 3rd 2.5L EvAw,FinWl 28.65 Sand 3/1 LMKRossa Abi 28.82
Jan 21'26 65 350T    T6 0.00 1st nk 19.23 Sand LMKMagical Keith *19.23
Dec 12'25 63 525R    A2 T4 2.16 4444 2nd 0.75L SlAw,FinWl 29.10 -.20 Slow 7/4 SPK Old Princess 28.95
Dec 5'25 63 525R    A2 T5 2.22 3311 1st 4.5L Ld 3,StyWl 29.88 -.80 Slow 2/1 SPK Aussie Asset *29.08
Nov 22'25 64 600R    A3 T6 5.39 1111 2nd hd FAw,HdNrL 32.90 Sand 2/1 LMKBlack Cash 32.91

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: K-N

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:09
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: Mitchelstowndowns Construction 
Ltd C/o Dominic Ryan

Limerick

J.P & Pauline Ryan Memorial Limerick Oaks Round 2 Heat 2

Wnr €7500, 2nd €2800, 3rd €1400
 HtWnr: €200 Unpl R2: €100 4 Qualify Entry 

Fee €50

Kindly Sponsored by Mitchelstowndowns Construction Limited

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A0
T2 A0 A0
T3 A1 AA0
T4 A1 A1
T5 A2 A0
T6 A2 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.06]
TR: Owner[28.68-TRL] 17 4 51Kacie Scanlon, Ballingarry,Co.Limerick Ibk.B.(Malachi-Ballyelan Josie).Oct'23KACIES BEAUTY TPW €1,685

Feb 7'26 57 525R    A1 T4 1.36 5554 3rd 7.0L EvAw,ClrRn 28.66 Sand 5/1 LMKLennies Madge 29.15
Jan 21'26 57 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 3L 19.58 Sand LMKBling Bling Mint 19.79
Oct 10'25 57 525R    A0 T3 3.17 4555 3rd 3.5L EvAw,Crd 1 28.50 Sand 10/1 TRL Casements Fort 28.74
Sep 5'25 57 525R    A3 T3 3.24 1111 1st 7.5L EP,StyWl 28.68 Sand 6/4 TRL Shronedragh Mick *28.68
Jun 27'25 57 525R    A3 T1 1.41 4222 1st 2L SlAw,FinWl 28.88+.20 Fast 9/2 LMKGulleen Hulk *29.08

Blue

2 [28.54]
TR: Patrick Guilfoyle[28.54-LMK] 21 5 38Donal &Patrick Guilfoyle,CloughjordanTip Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Magical Poppy).May'23MAGICAL POPPET TPW €4,320

Feb 7'26 66 525R    A1 T3 1.30 1111 1st 5.5L Ld 1,StyWl 28.54 Sand 2/1 LMKSnuggie Tasha *28.54
Jan 21'26 65 350T    T2 0.00 Solo 19.43 Sand LMK *19.43
Nov 30'25 66 600R    A1 T5 5.58 5511 1st 5L LdBS,FinWl 32.91 Sand 6/4 LMKLauras Pick *32.91
Sep 13'25 66 550R    A2 T2 2.97 2111 2nd nk Ld1/2,ClrRn 29.90 Sand 5/2 LMKBeaming Bronco 29.92
Jun 27'25 66 525R    A3 T1 2.28 6553 2nd sh Blk 1,ChlRi 28.92 Sand 5/2 SPK Old Alaska 28.93

White

3 [28.83]
TR: Owner[28.26-TRL] 38 9 66St-Patricks-Valencia-Crew-Syn.SeanDowli Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Ballymac Cams).Oct'22BADLY BEHAVING TPW €20,505

Feb 7'26 65 525R    A1 T1 1.30 3312 2nd 2.5L LdBS,FinWl 28.66 Sand 9/4 LMKLennies Madge 28.83
Jan 30'26 67 325T    T3 0.00 Solo 17.71 Sand NWB *17.71
Aug 16'25 63 525R    A0 T3 3.11 1111 1st 4L QAw,ALd 28.38 Sand 4/1 WFDBarefoot On Song *28.38
Feb 7'25 65 525R    AA0 T2 3.14 2111 1st 1.5L EP,Ld 1 28.42 -.10 Slow 6/4f TRL Fire Height Lila *28.32
Jan 18'25 64 525R    A1 T4 3.11 1111 1st 4.5L EP,ALd 28.26 Sand 2/1 TRL Wi Can Brenda *28.26

Black

4 [28.88]
TR: Owner[28.72-CML] 11 4 42Mr. Andrew Lawlor (Graun, Co. Laois) Ibk.B.(King Sheeran-Annual Review).Mar'24ARROW TWIRL TPW €1,725

Feb 7'26 68 525R    A1 T3 1.32 5541 4th 3.25L EvAw,ClrRn 28.65 Sand 4/1 LMKRossa Abi 28.88
Feb 1'26 68 525R    A3 T5 3.04 5665 3rd 7.00L SlAw,Strfin 28.81 Sand 15/2 CMLWhitegate Pest 29.30
Jan 23'26 67 525R    A3 T4 3.03 5331 1st 3L EvAw,Ld 4 29.12 -.40 Slow 3/1 CMLDower Holly *28.72
Jan 15'26 68 525R    A3 T5 3.01 4432 1st 4L DH,Strfin 28.81 Sand 3/1 CMLFlorican Heights *28.81
Sep 5'25 72 525R    ON2 T1 1.03 2111 1st 3L Ld 2,RnOn 29.08 Sand 6/4 NWBRatchies Marco *29.08

Orange

5 [28.61]
TR: John Byrne[28.61-LMK] 18 5 33Mr. Peadar Kinane (Thurles) Mbk.B.(Malachi-Kevinsfort Tiger).Apr'23KEVINSFORT SPICE TPW €2,130

Feb 7'26 57 525R    A1 T5 1.46 5443 3rd 7.25L EvAw,ClrRn 28.54 Sand 5/1 LMKBeaming Zen 29.05
Jan 24'26 56 350T    T6 0.00 2nd 1L 18.95+.05 Fast LMKLucky Darragh 19.07
Nov 22'25 57 525R    A0 T5 1.27 4333 3rd 4.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 28.51 Sand 3/1 LMKHighview Ben 28.82
Oct 25'25 56 525R    A2 T4 1.28 1111 1st 4L 28.61 Sand 5/2 LMKCarrigmore Mateo *28.61
Apr 25'25 56 525R    A3 T3 1.28 1111 1st 4L Ld 2,drclr 28.83+.10 Fast LMKCurraghmorecham *28.93

Stripes

6 [28.81]
TR: Owner[28.81-LMK] 10 4 20Mr. Ted Curtin (Charleville) Wbe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Ardfert Josie).May'24VALLEYMOUNT LIA TPW €1,460

Feb 7'26 62 525R    A1 T6 1.45 5544 3rd 4.25L EvAw,RnOn 28.76 Sand 4/1 LMKMagical Hope 29.06
Jan 17'26 61 525R    A1 T6 1.43 4444 3rd 5.00L MsdBk,RnOn 28.76 Sand 2/1 LMKBlastoff Cooper 29.11
Dec 6'25 60 525R    A1 T6 1.48 5443 1st 0.75L SlAw,LdNrL 29.20 Sand 4/1 LMKBeaming Ruby *29.20
Oct 18'25 60 525R    A1 T6 1.38 4322 1st 2.5L EvAw,FinWl 28.96 Sand 4/1 LMKQuality Jack *28.96
Sep 13'25 60 525R    ON2 T6 1.39 2211 1st 8.5L ChlBS,Ld 3 28.81 Sand 5/2 LMKCoras Pearl *28.81

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: K-N

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:24
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: Mitchelstowndowns Construction 
Ltd C/o Dominic Ryan

Limerick

J.P & Pauline Ryan Memorial Limerick Oaks Round 2 Heat 3

Wnr €7500, 2nd €2800, 3rd €1400
 HtWnr: €200 Unpl R2: €100 4 Qualify Entry 

Fee €50

Kindly Sponsored by Mitchelstowndowns Construction Limited

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 AA0
T2 A0 A0
T3 A1 A1
T4 A0 A0
T5 A1 A0
T6 A0 AA0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.78]
TR: Paul Hennessy[28.07-SPK] 42 12 610Mr. Paul Hynes (Ballinasloe) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Jaytee Pearl).Jul'22YOUANDME BABE TPW €9,505

Feb 7'26 63 525R    A1 T2 1.34 2222 2nd 3.5L QAw,StyOn 28.54 Sand 1/1 LMKBeaming Zen 28.78
Jan 17'26 62 525R    A0 T2 2.11 5544 3rd 8.50L Crd 1,Blk 2 28.33 Sand 6/1 SPK Metallic Missile 28.92
May 17'2 61 525R    AA0 T2 2.11 1121 1st 2.5L Ld1/2,StyWl 28.44 Sand 4/5 SPK Ballymac Marcia *28.44
Dec 21'24 59 525R    AA0 T1 2.17 6663 1st 3L Strfin,LdRi 28.49 Sand 3/1 SPK Lets Go Bubbles *28.49
Nov 2'24 59 525R    AA0 T1 2.08 1111 1st 11L M,drclr 28.07 Sand 10/1 SPK Droopys Kamari *28.07

Blue

2 [28.54]
TR: Corona Ryan[28.54-LMK] 14 5 40Christopher Connolly/Corona Ryan (Doon) Ibk.B.(Doolin Duke-Beaming Smasher).Jan'24BEAMING ZEN TPW €2,420

Feb 7'26 61 525R    A1 T1 1.31 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,ALd 28.54 Sand 3/1 LMKYouandme Babe *28.54
Jan 31'26 61 350T    T3 0.00 Solo 18.83 Sand LMK *18.83
Nov 15'25 60 525R    A2 T3 1.37 3311 1st 7L ChlBS,StyOn 28.74 Sand 4/1 LMKBrief Display *28.74
Oct 11'25 60 525R    A3 T1 1.33 3333 3rd 6L EvAw,RnOn 28.35 Sand 5/2 LMKBallycowen Frank 28.77
Oct 4'25 59 525R    A3 T1 1.34 2222 1st 3.5L Chl 4,FinWl 28.75 Sand 4/1 LMKDa Ganger *28.75

White

3 [29.00]
TR: Paraic Campion[28.76-CML] 17 4 45Mr. JJ Fennelly (Killeagh) Ibdw.B.(Deerjet Sydney-Burgess Rapid).Aug'23BURGESS BONNIE TPW €2,020

Feb 7'26 67 525R    A1 T1 1.32 1111 2nd 3.5L FAw,Ld 1 28.76 Sand 3/1 LMKMagical Hope 29.00
Jan 23'26 66 525R    A3 T5 3.10 6444 4th 6.00L SlAw,ClrRn 29.12 -.40 Slow 3/1 CMLArrow Twirl 29.14
Jan 15'26 66 525R    A3 T2 2.75 1111 1st 1.5L VQaw,ALd 28.76 Sand 6/4 CMLWhitegate Pest *28.76
Nov 21'25 67 525R    A4 T1 2.87 1111 1st 9L Ld 1,drclr 28.94 Sand 4/5F CMLBlackstone Cola *28.94
Jun 27'25 67 525R    A3 T1 2.95 3333 3rd 9.00L EP,ClrRn 28.36 Sand 2/1 CMLDeadly Ruben 28.99

Black

4 [28.68]
TR: Owner[28.68-LMK] 10 3 12Mr. Alan  Troy/Mr John  Troy (Co. Kildare.) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Ballymac Sanjose).Oct'23RIDGEMOUNT SKY TPW €1,415

Feb 7'26 64 525R    A1 T5 1.32 1114 2nd 0.5L EvAw,Ld 1 28.65 Sand 4/1 LMKRossa Abi 28.68
Jan 14'26 65 350T    T4 0.00 Solo 18.79 Sand LMK *18.79
Dec 19'25 64 525R    A1 T5 1.07 1st 5L FAw,Ld 1 29.11 Sand 1/1f NWBMosey Lil *29.11
Jul 18'25 63 525R    ON2 T3 1.01 1111 1st 6L VQaw,ALd 29.08 -.30 Slow 2/1 NWBLismore Eileen *28.78
Jul 4'25 63 525R    ON2 T2 1.04 1111 1st 8.5L EP,drclr 28.75 Sand 4/6 NWBLismore Eileen *28.75

Orange

5 [28.67]
TR: Owner[28.67-LMK] 23 6 66Mr. Myles  Cummins (Co. Clare.) Mbk.B.(Jacob Tashadelek-Miles Girl).Aug'23SNUGGIE TASHA TPW €3,175

Feb 7'26 69 525R    A1 T5 1.36 3333 2nd 5.5L EvAw,FinWl 28.54 Sand 4/1 LMKMagical Poppet 28.92
Jan 24'26 70 525R    A3 T6 1.38 3321 1st 6L Ld3/4,drclr 28.67+.10 Fast 7/2 LMKYahoo Bucks *28.77
Dec 13'25 70 525R    A2 T6 1.41 4222 1st 2L EvAw,FinWl 28.91 Sand 3/1 LMKTally Ho Storm *28.91
Aug 30'25 70 525R    A1 T5 1.33 4422 1st 1.5L Crd 1,LdNrL 28.57+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKTally Ho Rose *28.67
Jul 31'25 70 525R    A2 T6 1.28 1111 1st 7.5L Ld 1,drclr 28.63+.10 Fast6/4f LMKTyrap Robin *28.73

Stripes

6 [28.66]Late-Rebel Magellan

TR: Paul Hennessy[28.20-SPK] 22 3 72Lee Craze, Hemel Hamostead,UK Wbkw.B.(Justice Minister-Cherish Me).Jun'23LENNIES MADGE TPW €4,790

Feb 7'26 64 525R    A1 T6 1.42 6621 1st 2.5L Ld 3,FinWl 28.66 Sand 1/1 LMKBadly Behaving *28.66
Jan 31'26 63 525R    A0 T5 3.25 4445 5th 9L/sh SlAw,Blk 2 28.87+.20 Fast 5/2 WFDOn Springs 29.71
Sep 20'25 63 575R    A0 T4 4.94 3111 1st 7L Ld 2,drclr 30.91 Sand 1/1 SPK Coolavanny Ogie *30.91
Aug 2'25 62 550R    AA0 T6 3.58 5544 3rd 1.5L MsdBk,Strfin 29.43 Sand 2/1 SPK Shanahee Boomer 29.53
Jun 6'25 61 525R    A1 T5 2.11 3111 1st 8.5L Ld 2,drclr 28.20 Sand 5/1 SPK Cullmac Mary *28.20

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: K-N

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


